		ess System	
	Electronic Filin	and the second states of the second secon	anter sige england als recorded and the
Note: 1 numbe	Please print this page and use it or (shown below) on the top and	it as a cover sheet. Type the bottom of all pages of the	ne fax audit document.
	(((H070000	07314 3)))	
114	H07000073	143ABCYV 1	14141 1 0 8 F
Note: D	O NOT hit the REFRESH/REL page. Doing so will gener	OAD button on your brows	ser from this
			NO P
	ision of Corporations		JAN -9
From:	Number : (850)205-03	0 3	<u> </u>
Acco	ount Name : CHESTER J. 5 ount Number : 120000000142		AM 10:
Phor	ne : (352)369-88:	30	15
	Number : (352)369-883	32	·
			<u>a nu nu fan in de Frank syn ar 10 nu fan de fan</u>
H 6- FLIGO	RIDA/FOREIGN LI	MITED LIABILI	TV CO
7 JAN SECFL	RIDA/FOREIGN LI OAK HII		1100.
0 7	OAK HII		
	Certificate of Status	0	
	Certified Copy	0	
	Page Count	08	

Jan. 9. 2007 3:36PM

No.1656 P.2

(((H07000073143)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF OAK HILL, LLC

ARTICLE I - NAME

1.1 The name of this entity is OAK HILL, LLC.

1.2 The street address of the principal office of the OAK HILL, LLC is 2216

Ashley Court, Ocala, Florida 32724 and the mailing address is P. O. Box 190, Ocala,

Florida 34478.

ARTICLE II - DURATION

2.1 This Limited Liability Company shall have perpetual existence, unless

earlier terminated as provided in Section 608.441(1), Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

3.1 This Limited Liability Company is organized under Chapter 608, <u>Florida</u> <u>Statutes</u>, for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

4.1 This Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers, and the names and street addresses of the persons who are to serve as the initial managers are:

MANAGER'S NAME:	STREET ADDRESS:
JACK A. CLARK	P.O. Box 190, Ocala, FL 34478
GREGORY S. CLARK	1997A Industrial Drive, Deland, FL 32724
CHESTER J. TROW	21 N. Magnolia Avenue, Ocala, FL 34475

Jan. 9. 2007 3:37PM

No.1656 P.3

(((H07000073143)))

4.2 The names and street addresses of the Members of this Limited Liability Company are: <u>MEMBER'S NAME</u>: JACK A. CLARK as Trustee of the P.O. Box 190, Ocala, FL 34478

JACK A. CLARK OS HUSBE OF THE JACK A. CLARK AMENDED AND RESTATED TRUST DATED JUNE 25, 2004

DOROTHY B. CLARK as Trustee of the DOROTHY B. CLARK AMENDED AND RESTATED TRUST DATED JUNE 25, 2004 P.O. Box 190, Ocala, FL 34478

GREGORY S. CLARK

1997A Industrial Drive, Deland, FL 32724

4.3 The total amount of cash contributed by the Members is \$1,000. No other money or property must be contributed by any Member. There shall be a maximum of 10,000 Membership Units in this limited liability company.

4.4 The Operating Agreement may establish one or more classes or groups of one or more Members having the relative rights, powers and duties, including voting rights, as set forth in the Operating Agreement. The rights, powers or duties of a class or group of Members may be senior to those of one or more existing class or groups of Members. Initially the Members shall all be of the same class.

Except as expressly provided in the Operating Agreement, no Member shall by reason of holding a Membership interest in the Limited Liability Company have a preemptive, preferential or other right to acquire any additional or greater Membership interest in the company or any right to subscribe to or acquire any

Jan. 9. 2007 3:37PM

No.1656 P. 4

(((H07000073143)))

additional or greater Membership interest in the company (or any security of the for company convertible into or carrying such a right).

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE

5.1 The street address of the initial Registered Office of the Limited Liability ² Company is 21 N. Magnolia Avenue, Ocala, Florida 34475.

ARTICLE VI - OWNERSHIP INTEREST / TRANSFERABILITY

6.1 Each Member's status as a Member of the Limited Liability Company shall be evidenced by a certificate executed by all Members of the Board of Managers of the Company. The Limited Liability Company shall maintain a register of its Members and the address at which each desires notices and reports to be mailed.

6.2 No Member's interest in the Limited Liability Company may be transferred except in strict compliance with this Paragraph and the Operating Agreement. To accomplish a transfer, a Member shall give written notice of his request for a transfer together with a Transfer Request Fee of \$100.00 payable to the Limited Liability Company. The request for transfer shall designate the identity of the proposed transferee, his official address, and Social Security or other applicable federal identifiable number.

ARTICLE VII - LIMITED LIABILITY

7.1 Except as and to the extent the Operating Agreement specifically provide otherwise, a Member, or agent of the Members, shall not be liable for the

(((H070000073143)))

debts, obligations or liabilities of the Limited Liability Company including under a Judgment, decree or order of a court. Any repeal or modification of this Article or the Operating Agreement shall be prospective only, and shall not adversely affect any limitation of the personal liability of a Member or agent of the Members of the Limited Liability Company at the time of the repeal or modification.

ARTICLE VIII - DEATH/RESIGNATION, BANKRUPTCY, DISSOLUTION OF A MEMBER, OR OTHER ACT TERMINATING A Member

8.1 Death, Resignation, Etc. of a Member, If a Member dies, resigns, becomes bankrupt, dissolves, or if the existence of a Member that is a corporation or other legal entity terminates (the "Incapacitated Member"), or other act of dissolution occurs under Section 608.441(1), Florida Statutes, the Company shall not be dissolved unless within six (6) months after the event a majority in interest of the remaining Members vote to dissolve. If the business of the Company is continued, a Majority in Interest of the remaining Members shall within 45 days after the demand by the representative of the incapacitated Member elect either to; (I) permit the Incapacitated Member's successor-in-interest to continue as an Assignee or substitute Member, or (ii) cause the Limited Liability Company to redeem the interest of the Incapacitated Member on the terms set forth in the Operating Agreement. Such demand may not compel action by the remaining Members sooner than 190 days after the dissolution event. If the Incapacitated Member's successor-in-interest is permitted to continue as an Assignce or substitute Member, then the successor-in-interest shall be liable for the Incapacitated

Jan. 9. 2007 3:37PM

1

(((H07000073143)))

Member's obligations arising under this Agreement and the Act. The rights of the Incapacitated Member or his successors-in-interest shall be as set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Limited Liability Company.

ARTICLE IX - CONFLICTS

9.1 Any contract or other transaction between the Limited Liability Company and one or more of its Members or employees in which the Member or employee is interested, directly or indirectly, or between the Limited Liability Company and any corporation or association of which one or more of its Members or employees have an interest, directly or indirectly shall be valid for all purposes notwithstanding the presence of the Member at the meeting of the Members or Managers that acts upon, or in reference to the contract or transaction; provided, the interested party does not vote or participate in the action; that the interested party discloses his interest before action is taken, and the contract or transaction is fair and reasonable as to the Limited Liability Company at the time it is authorized by the Members and/or Managers. This Section is intended to expand the ability of the Limited Liability Company to conduct business with interested parties, and shall not be construed to invalidate any contract or other transaction that would otherwise be valid under the common and statutory law applicable to it.

ARTICLE X - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

10.1 The name of the initial Registered Agent of this Limited Liability Company is CHESTER J. TROW, who has signed a Certificate of Acceptance

5

Jan. 9. 2007 3:38PM

(((H07000073143)))

attached to these Articles of Organization to indicate his acceptance, which $\overleftarrow{\approx}$

Certificate is incorporated herein by reference. The street address of the initial Registered Office where the Registered Agent is located is 21 N. Magnolia AvenBe, Ocala, Florida 34475.

ARTICLE XI - AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES

11.1 The Limited Liability Company reserves the right to amend the Articles in any manner now or hereafter permitted by the law, or as provided by the Limited Liability Company's Operating Agreement:

The undersigned affirms under penalties of perjury that the foregoing facts set forth in these Articles are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Manager has executed these Articles of Organization this 9th day of January 2007.

Manag Chester J. n

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MARION

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{D_{1}}{2}$ day of January 2007, by CHESTER J. TROW. Such person: (notary must check applicable box)

Ø	is personally known to me.
0	produced a current Florida Driver's License as identification.
	produced as identification.

6

Jan. 9. 2007 3:38PM

(((H07000007314 3)))



K. Har

Notdry Public State of Fiorida, at Large My commission expires:

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Sections 608.415 and 608.416, <u>Florida Statutes</u>, relative to keeping open said office. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of registered agent for OAK HILL, Limited Liability Company.

DATED this 9th day of January 2007.

Chester J/Trow (Registered Agent)

N:\My Files\Ciork, Jack\Oak Hill, LLC\Articles.LLC.wpg

JAN -9 AH 10: ភ

7